8. Constitution of Forest Training Advisory Committee

Government of West Bengal
Department of Forests
For Branch
Writers' Buildings, Kolkata – 700 001

No. 9565-For/8F-3/09

Dated, Kolkata the 20th November, 2009

NOTIFICATION

The Governor is pleased to constitute the Forest Training Advisory Committee Comprising of the following members:

- 1. Additional Chief Secretary, Department of Forests— Chairman
- 2. Principal Chief Conservator of Forests, West Bengal— Member
- 3. Principal Chief Conservator of Forests, Wildlife and Chief Wildlife Warden, West Bengal—Member
- 4. Principal Chief Conservator of Forests, Research Monitoring and Development, West Bengal—Member
- 5. The Managing Director, West Bengal Forest Development Corporation Limited— Member
- 6. Additional Principal Chief Conservator of Forests, Human Resources Development and Vigilance, West Bengal—Member
- 7. Chief Conservator of Forests, Personnel Management Cell, West Bengal—Member
- 8. Chief Conservator of Forests, Research, Monitoring and Development, West Bengal—Member
- 9. Conservator of Forests, Development, West Bengal— Member Secretary

The Governor is further pleased to frame the following Terms and References for functioning of the aforesaid Committee that the Committee will—

- (i) decide and finalize Forestry Training Calendar of the entire State of West Bengal
- (ii) finalize and approve the list of trainees for one year Deputy Ranger/Forest Rangers Training and six months Forest Guards Training.
- (iii) finalize and approve the training curriculum including the syllabi for such trainings.
- (iv) approve any Training Rules to be made by the Directorate of Forests in future.
- (v) take decision regarding any other matters related to Forestry Training.

By Order of the Governor

Sd/-

(S. Nag)

Joint Secretary to the Govt. of West Bengal